

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO.601 OF 2024

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.Ltd. Vs. Bhagwan Govinda Shivarkar & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri H.H. Verma, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Y. S. Sodhi, Advocate for respondent no.1.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.
DATE : 07.03.2025.

1. Appellant to take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents within two weeks.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.1575 OF 2024

2. Since appellant has deposited entire decretal amount, stay granted on 26.06.2024 stands confirmed.

3. The application stands disposed of.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.140 OF 2025

4. By this application, respondent no.1 is seeking permission to withdraw decretal amount deposited by the appellant.

5. Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned counsel for respondent no.1.

6. Considering the grounds raised in the appeal, respondent no.1 is permitted to withdraw an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- [Rs. Ten Lakhs] on furnishing usual undertaking to the satisfaction of Registrar (Judicial).

7. The application stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Wagh