

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 601 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Co Ltd NagpurPETITIONER

Thr. Its Branch Manager

V/S

Bhagwan Govinda Shivarkar And Others

....Respondent

HITESH N. VERMA

YASH SUNIL SODHI (FOR R/1)

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

Stand Over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)